
RESOLUTION NO. 1979-126 

AUTHORIZING THE GENERAL IVLANAGER TO EXECUTE 
A CHANGE ORDER FOR ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION 
TO THE ~VEST 30TH HEAVY RAIL EQUIPMENT STORAGE 
FACILITY AT AN ADDITIONAL COST OF $501. I0. 

~VHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional 
Transit Authority has, by Resolution No. 1979-4 authorized the General Manager 
to execute an agreement v~th Demshar Builders Company, Inc. ; and 

%VHEREAS, such agreement was executed on January 9, 1979; and 

%VHEREAS, it has been subsequently determined that additional work is 
required to provide needed ventilation openings which were not included in the 
original contract; 

NO’V, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuy~oga County, Ohio: 

Section i. That the General Manager is hereby authorized to execute a 
change order to pay Dernshar Builders Company, Inc., an additional sum of 
$501. I0 for construction of ventilation openings as described in its letter of 
March 7, 1979~. 

Section Z. That this Resolution is effective immediately upon its 
adoption. 

Adopted: May 22     , 1979 

P~sident 

Attest: 
Se~r%tary-Treasurer 


